
Trinity Western University (0) -vs- University of British Columbia (0)
01/09/26 at War Memorial Gym

 
 

 
 
Trinity Western University 55

University of British Columbia 85

Date: 01/09/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 210
Site: War Memorial Gym

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Trinity Western University 8 14 10 23 55
University of British Columbia 22 20 20 23 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Van der Hoven, Colette * 27+ 4-12 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 2 8
16 Ibekwe, Blessing * 19+ 1-5 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 5
2 Kooi, Savannah Vander * 28+ 2-6 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 4 1 5 2 1 4
0 Bradshaw, Sydney * 19+ 2-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 4
10 Buchanan, Cassidy * 17+ 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 4
4 Shelvey, Myrlaine 24+ 5-10 1-3 2-2 3-2 5 3 2 0 0 3 13
15 Jansen, Moriah 29+ 2-6 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 5 5 0 4 8
5 Chahal, Mavleen 21+ 2-7 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 5
11 Reimer, Lola 3+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Corneau, Gracie 11+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
14 Avila, Jazmin 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-61 2-16 11-16 11-20 31 17 14 21 2 12 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 21-61   34.4 % 2-16   12.5 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 LaGrange, Stella * 21+ 6-13 2-4 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 14
9 Weekes, Olivia * 24+ 4-11 0-1 2-2 7-2 9 4 5 3 0 1 10
22 Joli-Coeur, Cassie * 19+ 3-9 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 0 9
6 Merton, Cerys * 17+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 5 0 4 4
8 Toneguzzi, Sara * 23+ 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 6 0 0 3 2
5 Ibbetson, Jaeli 19+ 7-10 2-2 0-4 4-5 9 1 0 2 0 1 16
3 Bergman, Sofia 19+ 6-8 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 3 1 5 0 0 13
10 Billings, Maddy 13 2-5 1-2 3-3 1-4 5 0 2 4 1 1 8
0 Tam, Reese 6+ 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Wagner, Brooke 16+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 1 4
2 Hartman, Katie 15+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 0 0 2 0
11 Huynh, Jade 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-68 6-15 15-21 19-31 50 16 21 22 3 15 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 32-68   47.1 % 6-15   40.0 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 46 Largest Lead: 34 0



1st Box Score
Trinity Western University 8

University of British Columbia 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Van der Hoven, Colette 8+ 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
16 Ibekwe, Blessing 3+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kooi, Savannah Vander 8+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

Bradshaw, Sydney 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Buchanan, Cassidy 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shelvey, Myrlaine 7+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jansen, Moriah 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2
5 Chahal, Mavleen 6+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Reimer, Lola 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Corneau, Gracie 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Avila, Jazmin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 0-6 0-0 4-5 9 4 3 6 0 2 8
23.5 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 LaGrange, Stella 7+ 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
9 Weekes, Olivia 7+ 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
22 Joli-Coeur, Cassie 5+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Merton, Cerys 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
8 Toneguzzi, Sara 6+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 2 2
5 Ibbetson, Jaeli 4+ 2-3 1-1 0-2 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Bergman, Sofia 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Billings, Maddy 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Tam, Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Wagner, Brooke 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
2 Hartman, Katie 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Huynh, Jade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 2-3 4-6 6-9 15 2 6 4 0 4 22
44.4 % 66.7 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Trinity Western University 14

University of British Columbia 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Van der Hoven, Colette 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ibekwe, Blessing 8+ 1-2 0-0 3-6 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 Kooi, Savannah Vander 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0

Bradshaw, Sydney 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Buchanan, Cassidy 4+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Shelvey, Myrlaine 4+ 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jansen, Moriah 8+ 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 2
5 Chahal, Mavleen 7+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
11 Reimer, Lola 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Corneau, Gracie 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Avila, Jazmin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-10 0-2 8-12 2-7 9 2 3 6 1 3 14
30.0 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 LaGrange, Stella 7+ 2-5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
9 Weekes, Olivia 8+ 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
22 Joli-Coeur, Cassie 6+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
6 Merton, Cerys 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
8 Toneguzzi, Sara 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
5 Ibbetson, Jaeli 6+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
3 Bergman, Sofia 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
10 Billings, Maddy 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tam, Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Wagner, Brooke 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
2 Hartman, Katie 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Huynh, Jade 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-18 2-4 0-1 3-6 9 9 6 5 1 4 20
50.0 % 50.0 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
Trinity Western University 10

University of British Columbia 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Van der Hoven, Colette 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
16 Ibekwe, Blessing 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
2 Kooi, Savannah Vander 8+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0

Bradshaw, Sydney 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Buchanan, Cassidy 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
4 Shelvey, Myrlaine 7+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
15 Jansen, Moriah 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
5 Chahal, Mavleen 4+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Reimer, Lola 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Corneau, Gracie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Avila, Jazmin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-13 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 6 2 8 1 3 10
38.5 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 LaGrange, Stella 7+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
9 Weekes, Olivia 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
22 Joli-Coeur, Cassie 6+ 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
6 Merton, Cerys 7+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4
8 Toneguzzi, Sara 6+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Ibbetson, Jaeli 5+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Bergman, Sofia 4+ 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
10 Billings, Maddy 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Tam, Reese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Wagner, Brooke 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hartman, Katie 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Huynh, Jade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-17 0-5 6-7 5-7 12 3 4 6 1 6 20
41.2 % 0.0 % 85.7 %



4th Box Score
Trinity Western University 23

University of British Columbia 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Van der Hoven, Colette 8+ 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
16 Ibekwe, Blessing 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kooi, Savannah Vander 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Bradshaw, Sydney 6+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
10 Buchanan, Cassidy 1+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shelvey, Myrlaine 6+ 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 5
15 Jansen, Moriah 8+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4
5 Chahal, Mavleen 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Reimer, Lola 2+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Corneau, Gracie 6+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Avila, Jazmin 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-21 2-5 3-4 4-3 7 5 6 1 0 4 23
42.9 % 40.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 LaGrange, Stella 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Weekes, Olivia 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
22 Joli-Coeur, Cassie 2+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
6 Merton, Cerys 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Toneguzzi, Sara 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ibbetson, Jaeli 4+ 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Bergman, Sofia 8+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
10 Billings, Maddy 6+ 2-4 1-2 1-1 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 1 6

Tam, Reese 6+ 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Wagner, Brooke 6+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Hartman, Katie 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Huynh, Jade 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 2-3 5-7 5-9 14 2 5 7 1 1 23
53.3 % 66.7 % 71.4 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of British Columbia
TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 09:38

09:38 STEAL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LAGRANGE,STELLA

-- ASSIST  by TONEGUZZI,SARA
MISS LAYUP by IBEKWE,BLESSING 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LAGRANGE,STELLA
08:53 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LAGRANGE,STELLA

-- ASSIST  by TONEGUZZI,SARA
TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 08:36

08:22 MISS JUMPER by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY --

08:19 FOUL  by MERTON,CERYS
MISS LAYUP by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 08:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TONEGUZZI,SARA
07:53 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAGRANGE,STELLA

MISS LAYUP by IBEKWE,BLESSING 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

07:20 MISS JUMPER by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA

07:07 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 07:00

07:00 STEAL  by MERTON,CERYS
06:58 SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS
06:58 SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA
06:58 SUB OUT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
06:58 SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE
06:58 SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI
06:58 SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 06:58
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 06:58
SUB OUT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 06:58
SUB IN by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 06:58
SUB IN by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 06:58
SUB IN by CORNEAU,GRACIE 06:58

06:46 MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by IBBETSON,JAELI

FOUL  by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 06:44
06:44 MISS FT by IBBETSON,JAELI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:44 MISS FT by IBBETSON,JAELI

-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA
06:36 0-11 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by TONEGUZZI,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 06:22 2-11 H 9
FOUL  by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 06:08

06:08 SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA
06:08 SUB IN by MERTON,CERYS

SUB OUT by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 06:08
SUB IN by JANSEN,MORIAH 06:08

06:08 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA
06:08 2-13 H 11 GOOD FT by WEEKES,OLIVIA
06:08 SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA
06:08 SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA

MISS 3PTR by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,BROOKE

05:30 TURNOVER  by MERTON,CERYS



STEAL  by CORNEAU,GRACIE 05:30
MISS LAYUP by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,KATIE
05:01 2-16 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by IBBETSON,JAELI

-- ASSIST  by HARTMAN,KATIE
TURNOVER  by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 04:34

04:34 STEAL  by WAGNER,BROOKE
04:28 MISS LAYUP by BERGMAN,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE --
MISS 3PTR by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,BROOKE
04:11 MISS 3PTR by HARTMAN,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by IBBETSON,JAELI
04:06 MISS LAYUP by IBBETSON,JAELI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:06 SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE
04:06 SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE
04:06 SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA
04:06 SUB IN by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
04:06 SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA
04:06 SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CORNEAU,GRACIE 04:06
SUB IN by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 04:06

04:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by IBBETSON,JAELI
03:52 TURNOVER  by IBBETSON,JAELI

STEAL  by JANSEN,MORIAH 03:52
03:49 FOUL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
03:49 SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI
03:49 SUB IN by BILLINGS,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,MADDY

03:27 MISS LAYUP by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
REBOUND DEF by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT --
MISS LAYUP by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 03:18
REBOUND OFF by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 03:10 4-16 H 12
ASSIST  by JANSEN,MORIAH --

02:47 4-18 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LAGRANGE,STELLA
GOOD JUMPER by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 02:25 6-18 H 12
ASSIST  by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN --
FOUL  by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 02:04

02:04 SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS
02:04 SUB OUT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
02:04 SUB IN by TONEGUZZI,SARA
02:04 SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 02:04
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 02:04

02:01 MISS LAYUP by WEEKES,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,MORIAH --
TURNOVER  by JANSEN,MORIAH 01:58

01:50 TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,MADDY
GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,MORIAH 01:26 8-18 H 10
ASSIST  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER --
FOUL  by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA
01:14 SUB OUT by BILLINGS,MADDY
01:14 SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA
01:14 SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI

SUB OUT by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 01:14
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 01:14



01:14 8-19 H 11 GOOD FT by TONEGUZZI,SARA
01:14 8-20 H 12 GOOD FT by TONEGUZZI,SARA

MISS LAYUP by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 01:01
REBOUND OFF by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE --
TURNOVER  by JANSEN,MORIAH 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA
00:44 MISS JUMPER by LAGRANGE,STELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by IBBETSON,JAELI
00:40 8-22 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by IBBETSON,JAELI

MISS JUMPER by JANSEN,MORIAH 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:17 SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE
00:17 SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA
00:11 MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY --
MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of British Columbia
10:00 SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA
10:00 SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

SUB OUT by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 10:00
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 10:00
SUB IN by REIMER,LOLA 10:00
SUB IN by IBEKWE,BLESSING 10:00

09:43 8-24 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by HARTMAN,KATIE

TURNOVER  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 09:36
09:36 STEAL  by HARTMAN,KATIE
09:30 MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by REIMER,LOLA --
MISS 3PTR by JANSEN,MORIAH 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TONEGUZZI,SARA
08:57 MISS 3PTR by TONEGUZZI,SARA

REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY --
08:52 FOUL  by IBBETSON,JAELI
08:43 FOUL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA
08:43 SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI
08:43 SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA

SUB OUT by REIMER,LOLA 08:43
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 08:43
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKES,OLIVIA
08:21 MISS 3PTR by LAGRANGE,STELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA
FOUL  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 08:20

08:20 SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA
08:20 SUB IN by MERTON,CERYS
08:17 MISS JUMPER by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY --
08:10 SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE
08:10 SUB IN by BILLINGS,MADDY

SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 08:10
SUB IN by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 08:10
TURNOVER  by JANSEN,MORIAH 08:08

08:08 STEAL  by MERTON,CERYS
07:54 TURNOVER  by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE



STEAL  by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 07:54
07:43 FOUL  by LAGRANGE,STELLA
07:43 SUB OUT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
07:43 SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA

GOOD FT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 07:43 9-24 H 15
GOOD FT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 07:43 10-24 H 14

07:32 TURNOVER  by MERTON,CERYS
STEAL  by JANSEN,MORIAH 07:32

07:31 FOUL  by MERTON,CERYS
07:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:31 SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS
07:31 SUB IN by TONEGUZZI,SARA

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 07:14 12-24 H 12
ASSIST  by JANSEN,MORIAH --

06:54 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WEEKES,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 06:45 14-26 H 12

06:34 MISS LAYUP by BILLINGS,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by BERGMAN,SOFIA

06:29 MISS LAYUP by BERGMAN,SOFIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA

06:26 FOUL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by JANSEN,MORIAH 06:26 15-26 H 11
GOOD FT by JANSEN,MORIAH 06:26 16-26 H 10

06:13 MISS LAYUP by LAGRANGE,STELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:13 SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA
06:13 SUB OUT by BILLINGS,MADDY
06:13 SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI
06:13 SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by IBEKWE,BLESSING --
GOOD LAYUP by IBEKWE,BLESSING 05:50 18-26 H 8

05:36 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LAGRANGE,STELLA
-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKES,OLIVIA

04:57 18-32 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by IBBETSON,JAELI
-- ASSIST  by TONEGUZZI,SARA

TURNOVER  by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 04:50
04:50 STEAL  by LAGRANGE,STELLA
04:46 18-34 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LAGRANGE,STELLA(fastbreak)

FOUL  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 04:46
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA
04:46 SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE
04:46 SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA
04:46 SUB IN by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
04:46 MISS FT by LAGRANGE,STELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JANSEN,MORIAH 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by IBBETSON,JAELI
04:16 TURNOVER  by BERGMAN,SOFIA

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 04:16
SUB OUT by JANSEN,MORIAH 04:16
SUB IN by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 04:16
SUB IN by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 04:16

04:00 FOUL  by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
04:00 SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI
04:00 SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA
04:00 SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE
04:00 SUB IN by HUYNH,JADE

MISS FT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 04:00



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGMAN,SOFIA
03:48 TURNOVER  by BERGMAN,SOFIA

STEAL  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 03:48
03:30 FOUL  by BERGMAN,SOFIA
03:30 SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA
03:30 SUB OUT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
03:30 SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA
03:30 SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE

MISS FT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 03:30 19-34 H 15

03:14 19-36 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by HUYNH,JADE

MISS LAYUP by IBEKWE,BLESSING 02:58
02:58 BLOCK  by WAGNER,BROOKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,BROOKE
02:33 MISS JUMPER by LAGRANGE,STELLA

BLOCK  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 02:33
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:24 FOUL  by HUYNH,JADE
02:24 SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE
02:24 SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE
02:24 SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI
02:24 SUB IN by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

MISS FT by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 02:19 20-36 H 16

02:07 20-38 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
TURNOVER  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 01:50

01:50 SUB IN by TONEGUZZI,SARA
SUB OUT by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 01:50
SUB OUT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 01:50
SUB IN by CORNEAU,GRACIE 01:50
SUB IN by JANSEN,MORIAH 01:50

01:50 SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA
01:29 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by IBBETSON,JAELI

-- ASSIST  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 01:24
SUB OUT by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 01:24
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 01:24

01:24 SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA
01:24 SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA
01:16 20-42 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BERGMAN,SOFIA

-- ASSIST  by TONEGUZZI,SARA
MISS LAYUP by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
00:47 TURNOVER  by IBBETSON,JAELI
00:25 FOUL  by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

GOOD FT by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 00:25 21-42 H 21
GOOD FT by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 00:25 22-42 H 20

00:15 SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA
00:15 SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA
00:03 MISS JUMPER by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,MORIAH --

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Trinity Western University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of British Columbia
10:00 SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI
10:00 SUB OUT by HUYNH,JADE
10:00 SUB IN by MERTON,CERYS
10:00 SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA

SUB OUT by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 10:00
SUB OUT by CORNEAU,GRACIE 10:00
SUB OUT by JANSEN,MORIAH 10:00
SUB IN by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 10:00
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 10:00
SUB IN by IBEKWE,BLESSING 10:00
TURNOVER  by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by LAGRANGE,STELLA
09:33 MISS 3PTR by MERTON,CERYS

-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA
09:22 MISS 3PTR by TONEGUZZI,SARA

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY --
TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 09:16

09:16 STEAL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
09:12 MISS 3PTR by LAGRANGE,STELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:06 TURNOVER  by WEEKES,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 08:42
08:42 STEAL  by MERTON,CERYS
08:37 TURNOVER  by LAGRANGE,STELLA

TURNOVER  by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 08:14
08:14 STEAL  by TONEGUZZI,SARA
08:08 MISS LAYUP by TONEGUZZI,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by TONEGUZZI,SARA
07:56 MISS 3PTR by WEEKES,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 07:37 24-42 H 18

07:24 MISS LAYUP by WEEKES,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by IBEKWE,BLESSING --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 07:04 26-42 H 16
ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by IBEKWE,BLESSING 06:58

06:58 SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS
06:58 SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA
06:58 SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE
06:58 SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI

SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 06:58
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 06:58
SUB OUT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 06:58
SUB IN by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 06:58
SUB IN by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 06:58
SUB IN by JANSEN,MORIAH 06:58

06:58 MISS FT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:58 26-43 H 17 GOOD FT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE(fastbreak)
06:58 SUB OUT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
06:58 SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,KATIE

06:30 TURNOVER  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
STEAL  by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 06:30

06:13 FOUL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
06:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:07 SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE



06:07 SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA
05:49 26-45 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BERGMAN,SOFIA

-- ASSIST  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
FOUL  by JANSEN,MORIAH 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA
05:49 SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA
05:49 SUB IN by MERTON,CERYS
05:49 SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE
05:49 26-46 H 20 GOOD FT by BERGMAN,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,BROOKE

05:17 TURNOVER  by BERGMAN,SOFIA
STEAL  by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 05:17
MISS JUMPER by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by IBBETSON,JAELI
04:58 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BERGMAN,SOFIA
04:52 26-48 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BERGMAN,SOFIA

MISS 3PTR by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by IBBETSON,JAELI

04:31 26-50 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MERTON,CERYS
TURNOVER  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by HARTMAN,KATIE
03:54 26-52 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by IBBETSON,JAELI

-- ASSIST  by HARTMAN,KATIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by WAGNER,BROOKE
03:50 SUB IN by LAGRANGE,STELLA

SUB OUT by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 03:50
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 03:50
SUB OUT by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 03:50
SUB IN by IBEKWE,BLESSING 03:50
FOUL  by IBEKWE,BLESSING 03:46
TURNOVER  by IBEKWE,BLESSING 03:46

03:34 TURNOVER  by MERTON,CERYS
GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 03:15 28-52 H 24
ASSIST  by IBEKWE,BLESSING --

03:07 TURNOVER  by MERTON,CERYS
STEAL  by JANSEN,MORIAH 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI
03:07 SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA
02:59 FOUL  by BERGMAN,SOFIA

TURNOVER  by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 02:47
02:47 STEAL  by MERTON,CERYS
02:42 28-54 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MERTON,CERYS(fastbreak)

FOUL  by JANSEN,MORIAH 02:31
02:31 SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE
02:31 SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA
02:31 SUB IN by BILLINGS,MADDY
02:31 SUB IN by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

SUB OUT by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 02:31
SUB OUT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 02:31
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 02:31
SUB IN by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 02:31

02:17 MISS LAYUP by LAGRANGE,STELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by LAGRANGE,STELLA

BLOCK  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 02:17
02:11 MISS LAYUP by LAGRANGE,STELLA

REBOUND DEF by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE --
MISS LAYUP by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 02:01

02:01 BLOCK  by BILLINGS,MADDY
01:58 SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS



01:58 SUB IN by TONEGUZZI,SARA
REBOUND OFF by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 01:50 30-54 H 24

01:34 30-56 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
-- ASSIST  by BILLINGS,MADDY

01:27 FOUL  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
01:27 SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA
01:27 SUB IN by IBBETSON,JAELI

GOOD JUMPER by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 01:18 32-56 H 24
00:56 32-58 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by IBBETSON,JAELI

-- ASSIST  by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
FOUL  by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 00:37
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 00:37
SUB IN by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 00:37

00:37 32-59 H 27 GOOD FT by BILLINGS,MADDY(fastbreak)
00:37 32-60 H 28 GOOD FT by BILLINGS,MADDY(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by JANSEN,MORIAH 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

FOUL  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 00:14
SUB OUT by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 00:14
SUB IN by CORNEAU,GRACIE 00:14

00:14 32-61 H 29 GOOD FT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
00:14 32-62 H 30 GOOD FT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
00:14 SUB OUT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
00:14 SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA

TURNOVER  by JANSEN,MORIAH 00:02
00:00 MISS 3PTR by TONEGUZZI,SARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Western University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of British Columbia
10:00 SUB OUT by LAGRANGE,STELLA
10:00 SUB IN by WEEKES,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 10:00
SUB OUT by CORNEAU,GRACIE 10:00
SUB IN by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 10:00
SUB IN by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 10:00
SUB IN by IBEKWE,BLESSING 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,MADDY
MISS LAYUP by IBEKWE,BLESSING 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by IBBETSON,JAELI
09:19 32-64 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by IBBETSON,JAELI

FOUL  by IBEKWE,BLESSING 09:19
09:19 32-65 H 33 GOOD FT by BILLINGS,MADDY

TURNOVER  by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 09:06
09:06 STEAL  by BILLINGS,MADDY
09:02 TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,MADDY

GOOD JUMPER by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 08:40 34-65 H 31
08:28 MISS LAYUP by IBBETSON,JAELI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:21 MISS JUMPER by WEEKES,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by IBBETSON,JAELI
FOUL  by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 08:20

08:20 SUB OUT by BILLINGS,MADDY
08:20 SUB IN by TAM,REESE
08:20 MISS FT by IBBETSON,JAELI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



08:20 MISS FT by IBBETSON,JAELI
-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA

08:06 MISS LAYUP by IBBETSON,JAELI
-- REBOUND OFF by WEEKES,OLIVIA

08:06 TURNOVER  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by IBBETSON,JAELI
07:38 34-68 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by TAM,REESE

-- ASSIST  by WEEKES,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by JANSEN,MORIAH 07:21
REBOUND OFF by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 07:11 36-68 H 32
ASSIST  by JANSEN,MORIAH --

06:57 36-70 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by BERGMAN,SOFIA
-- ASSIST  by WEEKES,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 06:42 38-70 H 32
ASSIST  by JANSEN,MORIAH --
FOUL  by IBEKWE,BLESSING 06:23

06:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:22 SUB OUT by BERGMAN,SOFIA
06:22 SUB OUT by IBBETSON,JAELI
06:22 SUB OUT by TONEGUZZI,SARA
06:22 SUB OUT by WEEKES,OLIVIA
06:22 SUB IN by HARTMAN,KATIE
06:22 SUB IN by MERTON,CERYS
06:22 SUB IN by WAGNER,BROOKE
06:22 SUB IN by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

SUB OUT by KOOI,SAVANNAH VANDER 06:22
SUB OUT by IBEKWE,BLESSING 06:22
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 06:22
SUB IN by CORNEAU,GRACIE 06:22

06:22 38-71 H 33 GOOD FT by TAM,REESE
06:22 38-72 H 34 GOOD FT by TAM,REESE

MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TAM,REESE

05:44 MISS JUMPER by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
REBOUND DEF by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT --

05:34 FOUL  by WAGNER,BROOKE
SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,CASSIDY 05:34
SUB IN by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 05:34
SUB OUT by CHAHAL,MAVLEEN 05:34
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 05:34
GOOD FT by JANSEN,MORIAH 05:34 39-72 H 33
GOOD FT by JANSEN,MORIAH 05:34 40-72 H 32

05:14 TURNOVER  by MERTON,CERYS
STEAL  by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 05:14
MISS LAYUP by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,KATIE
04:47 40-74 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE

-- ASSIST  by HARTMAN,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 04:33
REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 04:32

04:32 BLOCK  by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
REBOUND OFF by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE --
MISS LAYUP by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 04:31
FOUL  by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TAM,REESE
04:17 SUB OUT by JOLI-COEUR,CASSIE
04:17 SUB IN by HUYNH,JADE
04:17 SUB OUT by TAM,REESE
04:17 SUB OUT by MERTON,CERYS



04:17 SUB IN by BERGMAN,SOFIA
04:17 SUB IN by BILLINGS,MADDY
04:11 TURNOVER  by BERGMAN,SOFIA

STEAL  by JANSEN,MORIAH 04:11
GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,MORIAH 04:10 42-74 H 32

04:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:02 TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,MADDY

STEAL  by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 04:02
GOOD LAYUP by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE(fastbreak) 03:58 44-74 H 30

03:47 44-77 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by BILLINGS,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by BERGMAN,SOFIA

GOOD JUMPER by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 03:21 46-77 H 31
ASSIST  by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE --

03:01 MISS LAYUP by BILLINGS,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,MADDY

02:56 MISS 3PTR by BILLINGS,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 02:50 48-77 H 29
ASSIST  by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE --

02:41 48-79 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by BERGMAN,SOFIA
MISS LAYUP by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGMAN,SOFIA
01:58 SUB OUT by HARTMAN,KATIE
01:58 SUB IN by TAM,REESE

SUB OUT by VAN DER HOVEN,COLETT 01:58
SUB IN by REIMER,LOLA 01:58
SUB OUT by JANSEN,MORIAH 01:58
SUB IN by AVILA,JAZMIN 01:58

01:53 TURNOVER  by BERGMAN,SOFIA
STEAL  by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 01:53
MISS JUMPER by CORNEAU,GRACIE 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,MADDY
01:27 48-81 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BILLINGS,MADDY
01:11 FOUL  by BERGMAN,SOFIA

GOOD FT by CORNEAU,GRACIE 01:11 49-81 H 32
MISS FT by CORNEAU,GRACIE 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,MADDY
00:59 MISS LAYUP by TAM,REESE

REBOUND DEF by AVILA,JAZMIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SHELVEY,MYRLAINE 00:49 52-81 H 29
ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 00:31

00:31 52-82 H 30 GOOD FT by WAGNER,BROOKE
00:31 52-83 H 31 GOOD FT by WAGNER,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 00:22
REBOUND OFF by AVILA,JAZMIN --
MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,MADDY
00:08 52-85 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BERGMAN,SOFIA

-- ASSIST  by BILLINGS,MADDY
GOOD 3PTR by REIMER,LOLA 00:00 55-85 H 30
ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,SYDNEY --


